WHEREAS, the Director of the Department is requesting a resolution to exercise the second 

option year to renew under RFP 24-010 to CUMAC ECHO, Inc. to provide food distribution 

services to County of Passaic residents for an amount not to exceed seventy-three thousand five 

hundred and 00/100 ($73,500.00) dollars for calendar year 2026, from January 1, 2026 to December 

31, 2026; the original award was authorized under R-24-41, dated February 2, 2024; the first option 

year award was authorized under R-24-1205, dated December 30, 2024; 

WHEREAS, the Director of the Department is also requesting a resolution to extend the second 

option year to renew under RFP 24-010 to CUMAC ECHO, Inc. and New Hope Community 

Ministries, a NJ non-profit corporation, to provide food pantry services to Passaic County residents 

in the amount not to exceed twelve thousand five hundred and 00/100 ($12,500.00) dollars each for 

calendar year 2026, from January 1, 2026 to December 31, 2026; and

WHEREAS, the awards are as follows:

CUMAC ECHO, Inc.  -  $73,500.00;

CUMAC ECHO, Inc.  -  $12,500.00;

New Hope Community Ministries  -  $12,500.00 for a total award amount of $98,500.00;